## 034093-000003.ESHUSTER.314024

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) RECORDATION FO OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	113 DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACTORS			
	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Jerry Cunningham	Name: Steel Grip, Inc.			
Tom Frey	Internal Address:			
Execution Date: September 16, 2004	19 P. P. M			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 700 Garfield Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
	7 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Danville State: IL Zip: 61832			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional re(-) 9			
☐ Other;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application or Patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/936,394	nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional number(s) at	I tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Elizabeth A. Shuster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$ 40.00			
(7,4 mm)	•			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	☐ Enclosed			
Indianapolis, IN 46204	None required (government interest not affecting title.)			
Phone: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561				
Phone: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561	8. Payment Information:			
Email: eshuster@uspatent.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1193			
	Expiration Date: 04/06 b. Deposit account number;			
	Authorized User Name:			
	The state of the s			
9. Signature:				
Elizabeth A. Shuster Elizabeth Eli	2 So			
Name of Person Signing	Ciara de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l			
	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
5				
CEPTIEICATE OF MAN INC. OF The Committee				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:				
Name (Print/Type) Grace E. Kellermeier				
Signature				
Signature Date 11/18/04				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerry Cunningham of 1501 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Covington, Indiana 47932, and Tom Frey of 136 North Kibby, Clinton, Indiana 47842 hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in **PROTECTIVE HOOD WITH FAN ASSEMBLY** for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Steel Grip, Inc. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 700 Garfield Street, Danville, Illinois 61832, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 16<sup>th</sup> day of September , 2004, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/936,394 Filed September 8, 2004 ) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment 34093-3 Page 1 of 3

Executed on the dates below shown.

	Date:	ber 16 Zary
	Townsen	
	Tom Frey Date: Lepton ber	16, 2004
STATE OF INDIANA )		
COUNTY OF		
execution of the foregoing "Assignm	in and for said County and State, duly sworn upon his oath, acknownent" as his voluntary act and decarrial Seal this day of	wledged the cd.
	Notary Public	
	Printed:	
	Resident of	County
My Commission Expires:		

Assignment 34093-3 Page 2 of 3

STATE OF INDIANA )		
COUNTY OF)		
Before me, a Notary Public, Tom Frey, who, being first duly swo foregoing "Assignment" as his volu	in and for said County and State, porn upon his oath, acknowledged the ntary act and deed.	ersonally appeared e execution of the
WITNESS my hand and Not 2004.	arial Seal this day of	
	Notary Public	
	Printed:	
	Resident of	County
My Commission Expires:		

Assignment 34093-3

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 11/18/2004** 

034093-000003.ESHUSTER.gck.298472